3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTET S B L sl L L
NUMBER C | ECR-19-002667 l9FEB2019 | FL | TE
D ECR-24-199378 05FEB2024 | F7 TE
21507361 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F FCR-24-206177 17APR2024 | TB | TF
2150736-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150736-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING NUMBER © STUD SI/E
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.39-516 mm [.173-.2023 IN] 1.97-2.62 mm [.077-.103 IN] 7 1 7 2119641 -] FEED CAM. AIR FEED D48
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -1 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SPELIEILATION “REFREF 9949702 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS AF)PL,IE[>gfL AN 1 ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- 1 ] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
It lggzim It EEZT;NAL It gig!;m It lggz;m T 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- ’ % 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
40595 41346 41461
- 1 ] 211971401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- f ’ 216807181 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- W ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
- W ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE @ LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -1 4|4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 27 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
14 AWG 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 47 - 27 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG [.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.0021 6.8 - 2] 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 8.3 *WARNIT NG -] - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
R ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE : | ? 21?222291 EEED% HEREAEEESM-O jg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e it
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 2Tt TAPTLICATOR BASIC FSSEVELT EF i
U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T T 18035171 [ RAW ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC i
ZLRE%RTOSWHJ@ INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ] e S e e -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- i ’ 2-2168083-95 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 3]
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 272 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
U [T 2e06382[STRiperR (MCHINTNG 0]
- i ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T 1752371-7 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D4
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A - 222818 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- W ] 1901696-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1 ] 1901695-5 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- / il 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
1 - W ] 691901-2 REAR SHEAR PLATE, REVERSIBLE (N
- ’ % 1-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
- W ] 6907183-1 PLATE, SPACER 9
1 W W ] 1333224-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION (E.F. WIRE/B ONLY) e
1 - 1 ] 2-691157-6 BLADE, SHEAR - |
o e - - 6
- W ] 8-240641-4 SPACER 5
o e - - 4
S - - 3
S - - ?
1 W W ] 456409-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM ]
-7 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS0 CHAIGE RS PR EotTeclT) ke BEIRE TG SrcHu Ao | DA 3TAUG20TS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZJZiEE;Y 31AU62016 % ?E qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD STAUG2016 |NAME
mm J . DEGRANGE Ocean End Feed
{giig% E EEE %E PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C q % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150736 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

44 . 25£0.05

e

30mm

RAM SE T -UP

STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

[ZATION DW%%.RMEY STAUGZOTG > TE Connectivity
c% S lLE 3TAUG20T6 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTHERMISE SPECEIED:  [APVD 3TAUG2016 [namME
- _J DEGRANGE Ocean End Feed
b Applicator
(iE) E 2 PLC +- -~ _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}50736
SCALE SHEET OoF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

REV
i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37



